
Exam time @ NLC
w/b 12th May 2025



Mon 05/05/2025
Tues 06/05/2025 BTEC Health & Social Care 2 hrs
Wed 07/05/2025
Thurs 08/05/2025 BTEC Sport 1 hr 30 mins GCSE Citizenship 1 hr 45 mins
Fri 09/05/2025 GCSE Business 1 hr 45 mins
Mon 12/05/2025 GCSE English Literature 1 hr 45 mins
Tues 13/05/2025 GCSE Biology 1 hr 45 (Triology - 1 hr 15 mins)
Wed 14/05/2025 GCSE Geography 1 hr 30 mins ADV English 3 hrs

Thurs 15/05/2025 GCSE Maths 1 hr 30 mins GCSE Citizenship 1 hr 30 mins
L3 Applied Criminology 1 hr 30 mins                                                                                         
BTEC Business 2 hrs

Fri 16/05/2025 GCSE History 2 hrs GCSE Business 1 hr 45 mins
Mon 19/05/2025 GCSE Chemistry 1 hr 45 mins (Triology 1 hr 15 mins)
Tues 20/05/2025 GCSE English Literature 2 hrs 15 mins

Wed 21/05/2025

GCSE French Listening & Reading                                                       
Foundation - L - 35 mins, R - 45 mins                                         
Higher - L - 45 mins, R 1 hr

Thurs 22/05/2025 GCSE Physics 1 hr 45 mins (Triology - 1 hr 15 mins) ADV English 2 hrs 30 mins
Fri 23/05/2025 GCSE English Language 1 hr 55 mins

Mon 02/06/2025
Tues 03/06/2025
Wed 04/06/2025 GCSE Maths 1 hr 30 mins

Thurs 05/06/2025 GCSE History 2 hrs

GCSE French Writing                                                            
Foundation - 1 hr                                                                        
Higher - 1 hr 15 mins L3 Applied Criminology 1 hr 30 mins

Fri 06/06/2025 GCSE English Language 1 hr 55 mins GCSE Geography 1 hr 30 mins
Mon 09/06/2025 GCSE Biology 1 hr 45 mins (Triology 1 hr 15) Creative iMedia 1 hr 30 mins

Tues 10/06/2025

GCSE Spanish Listening & Reading                                                       
Foundation - L - 35 mins, R - 45 mins                                         
Higher - L - 45 mins, R 1 hr

Wed 11/06/2025 GCSE Maths 1 hr 30 mins
Thurs 12/06/2025 GCSE Geography 1 hr 30 mins
Fri 13/06/2025 GCSE Chemistry 1 hr 45 mins (Triology 1 hr 15 mins)
Mon 16/06/2025 GCSE Physics 1 hr 45 mins (Triology - 1 hr 15 mins)

Tues 17/06/2025

GCSE Spanish Writing                                                            
Foundation - 1 hr                                                                            
Higher - 1 hr 15 mins GCSE Food 1hr 45 mins

Wed 18/06/2025
Thurs 19/06/2025
Fri 20/06/2025

DAY MORNING AFTERNOON

1

2

BANK HOLIDAY

3

HALF TERM

4

5

6

BLACK INDICATES HIGH SCHOOL EXAMS
RED INDICATES STUDIO SCHOOL EXAMS

HIGHLIGHTED INDICATES A CLASH



Candidate Exam timetable 

• You have been emailed your candidate exam 
timetable.

• You are also being given 1 paper copy.



These are the exams. It tells you the date, starting time, end time, the 
subject and paper, length of time, venue (SH = Sports Hall) and your 
seat number 



Monday 12th May – Y10 only

•Breakfast Booster – English Literature (see 
your English teacher for room)– 8am

•Morning exam – English Literature – go to 
dining hall by 8:45am



Monday 12th May

•Last chance SFA – Biology – please see 
your Science teacher for where this will 
be.



Tuesday 13th May

•Afternoon exam – Biology – Be in the 
Main Hall, sat in form groups by 12:45pm 
(straight after lunch)

•Last chance SFA – Geography – SS1 –
3:15pm



Wednesday 14th May

•Breakfast Booster – Geography – SS1 – 8am
•Morning exam – Geography– go to dining hall 

by 8:45am
• Last chance SFA –– Maths – (see your maths 

teacher for where to go) - 3:15pm



Thursday 15th May

•Breakfast Booster – Maths – (see your maths 
teacher for where to go) - 8am

•Morning exam – Maths – go to dining hall by 
8:45am

•Afternoon exam – Citizenship– go to main 
hall by 12:45pm

• Last chance SFA - Business IT2 & IT3-3:15pm
• Last chance SFA – History – Hu1 & 5 – 3:15pm



Friday 15th May

•Breakfast Booster – History – Hu1 & 5 - 8am
•Morning exam – History – go to dining hall by 

8:45am
•P3 – All Business students go to EN1 & EN2.
•Afternoon exam – Business– go to main hall 

by 12:45pm
• Last chance SFA –– Chemistry – (see your 

Science teacher for where to go) - 3:15pm


